Town of Wytheville Cemetery Schedule of Fees

Type of Fee Effective (7/1/2024)
Install Monument or above ground marker, 4' base or more $70.00
Install Monument or above ground marker, base under 4' $60.00
Install Marker ground level, over 2' $50.00
Install Marker ground level, 2' or under $40.00
Corner Marker (each) $15.00
Minimum Permit Fee $40.00

Weekday Mon- Friday Prices for Grave Opening/Closing

Open/Close Adult Grave-over 60" $800.00
Open/Close Child Grave-under 60" $300.00
Open/Close Small grave/Urn $300.00
Mausoleum Crypt $800.00

Open/Close Add Surcharge for Weekend & Holidays, after 3pm on weekdays

Open Adult Grave $225.00
Close Adult Grave $150.00
Open Child Grave $150.00
Close Child Grave $150.00
Open Small/Urn $70.00
Close Small/Urn $70.00
Transfer of Grave Space $30.00

Schedule of Prices for Graves Spaces (see map avb at Treasurers)

Section A (West End) $600.00
Section B (West End) $505.00
Section C (West End) $565.00
Section D (West End) $600.00
West End ,all Other Sections not listed, and East End $600.00
Infant Square $0.00

Sections E,F,G & H Middle Spots $615.00
Sections E,F,G and H Near Access Road $695.00

Cul de Sac near flagpole and Mausoleum $735.00




